

Serial No. 26
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 479/2024 in
[OWP No. 144/2017]

Nuzhat Sidiq.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.

Versus

Tariq Hussain Ganai and Another.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG with Mr. M. Younis, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.03.2025

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the order dated 21.08.2024, with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the other side.

List on 07.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)

JUDGE

Srinagar
25.03.2025
"Shaista-PS"