

S. No. 43

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 479/2024 in

[OWP 144/2017]

NUZHAT SIDIQ

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

TARIQ HUSSAIN GANAI AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.05.2025

Inspite of availing last and final opportunity vide order dated 25.03.2025, the compliance report has not been filed. However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks and is granted one week further time to comply the order.

Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, time is extended by one week to do the needful, failing which respondent No. 2 shall appear before the court through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

List on 30th June, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.05.2025

Sakeena