

Serial No.14

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No.479/2024 in OWP No. 114/2017

Nuzhat Sidiq

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.*

**Versus**

Tariq Hussain Ganai and Another.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*Mr. Illiyas Nazir Laway, GA.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.07.2025**

Respondent No. 2 is present through virtual mode.

Mr. Illiyas Laway, learned GA prays for further time to comply with the judgment. Time as prayed for is granted. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.

In the event Judgment is not complied with Respondent No. 1 shall remain present through virtual mode.

The presence of respondent No. 2 is dispensed with till further orders.

List on 11.08.2025.

**(RAJENSH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

11.07.2025

"Shaista-PS"