

Serial No. 24
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 479/2024 in [OWP 144/2017]

Nuzhat Sidiq

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Advocate vice
Mr. N.A. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Tariq Hussain Ganai and Anr.

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.02.2026

1. Compliance report stands filed on 03.09.2025.
2. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 1st April, 2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
18.02.2026
Shayista-PS